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City Recipient 
First Name

Recipient 
Last Name

Recipient Email Does your 
municipality have 
any positions 
dedicated to staff 
training and 
development?

Would please list the titles of 
the position or positions as 
well as the number of people 
in those positions?  (For 
example, training specialist - I 
FTE or training specialist -- 1 
part-time position.)

In what departments 
are these positions 
housed?  (For 
example, training 
specialist--police 
department.)

To whom to 
do these 
positions 
report?

What is the 
salary range 
for these 
positions or 
position?

Would you please 
share any applicable 
position descriptions 
by uploading the files 
here? 

Is your municipality 
considering adding 
any dedicated 
training positions in 
the future?

Would you mind describing the 
future position that your 
municipality is considering?

Alcoa Melissa Thompson mthompson@cityofalcoa-tn.gov No No
Atoka Marc Woerner mwoerner@townofatoka.com No No
Bartlett Ted Archdeacon tarchdeacon@cityofbartlett.org No No Not considering at this time. 
Brownsville Alicia Shields ashields@brownsvilletn.gov No No
Camden Angie Holland cityofcamden1@bellsouth.net No
Chattanooga Mandy Lawrence alawrence@chattanooga.gov Yes Director Leadership & Prof Dev  

& HR Technician
Human Resources CHRO Director-$70K, 

Tech-$40K- 
Actual salary- 
our ranges are 
a 40% spread

Director Leadership 
and Professional 
Development.docx

No

Clinton Angela Sylvester asylvester@clintontn.net No No Training is delegated to multiple 
people in each department, as we do 
not have the ability to have a 
dedicated trainer at this time. 

Collierville William E. Burke, III bburke@colliervilletn.gov No Yes
Crossville Leah Crockett leah.crockett@crossvilletn.gov No No
Farragut Michelle Pence mpence@townoffarragut.org Yes Learning and Development 

Coordinator-Pending position 
but has been class comped out 

HR HR Director $29.76-$37.20-
$46.50

1. Learning and 
Development 
Coordinator.docx

No This position is currently pending but 
has been class comped. 

Fayetteville Monica Summers msumners@cof-tn.com No No
Gallatin Courtney Cangemi courtney.cangemi@gallatintn.gov No Yes Safety Trainer; Compliance Trainer
Gatlinburg Michele Diebold micheled@gatlinburgtn.gov Yes Police Training Officer Police Police 

Training 
Officer

$84,525. PoliceTrainingOfficer -
2024 FINAL.doc

No

Germantown Courtney Taylor ctaylor@germantown-tn.gov No No
Greeneville Patsy Fuller pfuller@greenevilletn.gov No Yes Townwide Training Specialist or 

Coordinator. The details have not 
been decided at this time.

Harriman Scott Mason scott.mason@cityofharriman.net No No
Henderson Jim Garland jgarland@hendersontn.gov No No
Hendersonville Jason Gallo jgallo@hvilletn.org No No Currently we have training staff 

dedicated to Fire and Police, but 
nothing for all other staff. For all other 
staff, we are looking at MTAS, online, 
and other options. We have only 
started the discussion of having a full-
time training person for employees, 
but no decisions have been made.

Huntingdon Kim Carter kcarter@huntingdonch.com No No
Jackson Kelsea Merriweather kelseamerriweather@jacksontn.gov No Yes Human Resources- Training and 

Development
Jefferson City Bettina Chandler bchandler@jeffcitytn.com No No
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